
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R1 04 Aug 2022 | Saint-Malo | VINCENT DE GOURNAY STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
5:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0351
	 2	 212
	 3	 51
	 4	 6574
	 5	 95
	 6	
	 7	

WORTH A TEAM (FR)
ONCE UPON A TIME (FR)
FLEXIBILITY (FR)
LAS DES BOIS (FR)
DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR)
QUEEN SAO (FR)
PRINCESS LAURA (FR)

57
57
55.5
55.5
54
53
53

3
6
4
2
7
1
5

C PACAUT
L BAILS
D BOCHE
M ANDROUIN
S SAADI
T ONO
C GROSBOIS

TIMOTHY DONWORTH
S GOUYETTE
L GADBIN
A FOUASSIER
C H PLISSON
S KOBAYASHI
R MARCEL

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
F
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$12,857
$16,588
$5,252
$2,286
$672
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 WORTH A TEAM (FR) Trainer: Timothy Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,857
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Gracieuse (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (26 Days)
Owner: Ma Berghgracht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Manhattan Jungle	 1:01.48		  ......... 26.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Between	 1:25.46		  ........ 5¾...............................Nantes
5 of 10	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Great Art	 1:26.28		  ........Lnk...............................Nantes
1 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Murano	 1:39.00		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine

2 ONCE UPON A TIME (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $16,588
Jockey: L Bails WT: 57 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Audacious Girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (110 Days)
Owner: G Le Saint

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:09.40		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 9	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Full Colour	 1:07.41		  ........... 3......................Chateaubriant
2 of 10	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Nomis	 56	 $--	 Olympe De Gouge	 1:23.63		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 FLEXIBILITY (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,252
Jockey: D Boche WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Abbreviator (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (29 Days)
Owner: J Berthelot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Boche	 56.5	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:06.59		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans
1 of 10	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 D Boche	 56.5	 $--	 Maadheli	 1:26.95		  ........... 3...............Senonnes-Pouance

4 LAS DES BOIS (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,286
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Bonne Journee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Des Bois/a Fouassier/claude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Exxtra	 -- --- --		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Ribera	 1:24.00		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:29.78		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 6	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Gain It	 1:26.03		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

5 DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $672
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr iron fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Y Rousset	 56.5	 $--	 Sabya	 -- --- --		  ...... 19½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 7	 26Jul22	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Arown	 1:11.04		  ........ 9¾..........................Les Sables

6 QUEEN SAO (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Ono WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Sao Tome (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ades Hazan/mme K Morice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 PRINCESS LAURA (FR) Trainer: R Marcel Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amour Eternel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Hoellard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R2 04 Aug 2022 | Saint-Malo | ALAIN LEQUEUX HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
6:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 217079
	 2	 447990
	 3	 007746
	 4	 007852
	 5	 070007
	 6	 300706
	 7	 260874
	 8	 000058
	 9	 004009

MARKLAND (FR)
LLOYD (IRE)
GORMLAITH
TWIN BOY (FR)
SILVER AMERHICAN (FR)
ADORATA (FR)
PAINT ISLAND (IRE)
MADULAIN
VALENTINE MIST (IRE)

60
59.5
58.5
57
57
53.5
52
51.5
51

2
7
5
4
9
8
6
1
3

ALEX ROUSSEL
C LE GLAND  2.5 
M JUSTUM
S SAADI
C GROSBOIS
O ANDIGNE
L BAILS  0.5 
J NICOLEAU
M FLEURY  2.5 

F FOUCHER
B LEGROS
A TATARD
C H PLISSON
REMY NERBONNE
S GOUYETTE
S GOUYETTE
B LEGROS
J GRASSICK

5
5
8
4
6
5
6
7
10

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE

58
--
42
--
--
--
57
49
39

	38-�3�-5-3
	44-�7�-1-1
	60-�3�-9-5
	33-�0�-5-2
	33-�3�-2-4
	18-�1�-1-2
	29-�2�-3-3
	28-�3�-1-1
	40-�1�-0-5

$44,012
$71,469
$59,892
$28,997
$55,341
$13,121
$51,393
$36,437
$8,394

	7-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-1
	8-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	6-�3�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MARKLAND (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 2 Total: 38-3-5-3 Prize Money: $44,012
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 60 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-0 Last Win: 14/03/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Vent D’ouest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Royal Vati	 1:38.85		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O D’ Andigne	 57.5	 $--	 Stranger	 1:39.85		  ........ 5¾...............................Nantes
14 of 18	 11May22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Cabre	 59.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:50.71		  ...... 23¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 14	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 1:55.88		  ........ 8¼.......................... Saint-Malo

2 LLOYD (IRE) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 7 Total: 44-7-1-1 Prize Money: $71,469
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 19-5-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Liesl (IRE) J+H: 9-3-1-0 Turf: 38-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (130 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Stranger	 1:39.85		  ........ 3¼...............................Nantes
7 of 15	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:37.69		  ........ 8½...............................Nantes
9 of 11	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland	 57.5	 $--	 Yemaska	 2:31.18		  ...... 23¾...............................Nantes
9 of 13	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:38.72		  ........ 8½...............................Nantes
12 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Le Gland	 58	 $--	 Sehmara	 2:05.39		  ...... 11¼.................................Vichy

3 GORMLAITH Trainer: A Tatard Barrier: 5 Total: 60-3-9-5 Prize Money: $59,892
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58.5 Good: 23-2-3-2 Track: 4-0-2-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Decency (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 43-2-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-4-2 Last Win: 01/10/21 (307 Days)
Owner: A Tatard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Bafana Linngari	 2:10.00		  ...... 14¼............................Pornichet
7 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 M Androuin	 59	 $--	 Park Square	 2:10.58		  ........ 3¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 13	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Androuin	 57.5	 $--	 Ministrable	 2:02.73		  ........ 5½......................Chateaubriant
4 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $--	 Scribner Creek	 2:09.57		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
6 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Justum	 60	 $--	 Far Mountain Emery	 2:08.19		  ...... 11¼.............................Le Mans

4 TWIN BOY (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 33-0-5-2 Prize Money: $28,997
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 57 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Twinkly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-0-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-4-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 18	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	17]	 Y Rousset	 59	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:22.16		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Lavinia Rose	 1:53.20		  ........ 4¾...............................Dieppe
8 of 13	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 51	 $--	 Black Morning	 1:37.56		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Q Perrette	 58.5	 $--	 Kenbaio	 1:54.11		  ........ 3¼...............................Dieppe
2 of 14	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 1:55.88		  ........ 4½.......................... Saint-Malo
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5 SILVER AMERHICAN (FR) Trainer: Remy Nerbonne Barrier: 9 Total: 33-3-2-4 Prize Money: $55,341
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 57 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Post (UK) Dam: Silver Diane (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/10/19 (1012 Days)
Owner: Mme C Braire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Jan22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 E Etienne	 59.5	 $--	 Aquitaine	 2:34.66		  ........ 7¾............................Pornichet
12 of 15	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Torancia	 1:24.70		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers
13 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Saadi	 60	 $--	 Chef D’orchestre	 1:20.92		  ........ 9½...............................Angers
13 of 14	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	10]	 S Saadi	 60	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:15.90		  ...... 10¼............................ Argentan
7 of 12	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Saadi	 57	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:25.97		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 ADORATA (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: $13,121
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 53.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Tiger Lilas (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/01/20 (945 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Poupard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 09Sep21	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Konig Chouchen	 2:12.64		  ...... 38¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 16	 24Sep21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Poirier	 56	 $--	 Pennble	 2:09.46		  ...... 14¾............................Pornichet
7 of 16	 04Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Q Perrette	 57.5	 $--	 Mister Mario	 1:59.09		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 19Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Belle De Cadix	 2:08.56		  ...... 34½............................Pornichet
6 of 10	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $--	 Kenbaio	 1:54.11		  ........ 4¾...............................Dieppe

7 PAINT ISLAND (IRE) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 6 Total: 29-2-3-3 Prize Money: $51,393
Jockey: L Bails (a0.5) WT: 52 Good: 15-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Inis Boffin (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/09/18 (1433 Days)
Owner: A Glaziou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 08Aug21	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Delaunay	 56.5	 $--	 Cosquer Vras	 2:18.00		  ........ 6½............................ Argentan
11 of 12	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $--	 Minnehaha	 2:25.58		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:07.13		  ........ 4½.............................Le Mans
7 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Fan Zone	 1:47.50		  ...... 11½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 10	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Laura Grosso	 52	 $--	 Kenbaio	 1:54.11		  ........ 3¼...............................Dieppe

8 MADULAIN Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 1 Total: 28-3-1-1 Prize Money: $36,437
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 51.5 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Paolini (GER) Dam: Mandel Island (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/20 (753 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 54	 $--	 Sally Jane	 1:38.63		  ...... 16¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 14	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 52.5	 $--	 What A Fair Foot	 2:08.50		  ...... 13½......................Chateaubriant
11 of 13	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Oger	 51	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:38.72		  ...... 18½...............................Nantes
5 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 53.5	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:40.76		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
8 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 51	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:39.77		  ........... 3.................................Vichy

9 VALENTINE MIST (IRE) Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 3 Total: 40-1-0-5 Prize Money: $8,394
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-3
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Silvertine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Grassick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 08Jul21	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Incognito	 1:42.58		  ........ 8¼...............................Nantes
4 of 14	 28Jul21	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Oger	 53.5	 $--	 Beacon Towers	 1:53.35		  ........ 5¾.......................... Saint-Malo
11 of 14	 13Aug21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Oger	 55	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 1:40.76		  ...... 16¾............................Pornichet
13 of 16	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 52	 $--	 Motorsport	 1:58.22		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 02Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Zaahir	 1:40.81		  ......... 50............................Pornichet
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 AUG 2022

R3 04 Aug 2022 | Saint-Malo | NANTES HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
6:41 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 840012
	 2	 619004
	 3	 843613
	 4	 100200
	 5	 574433
	 6	 624372
	 7	 747180
	 8	 468842
	 9	 609250

L’AIGLE (IRE)
ICALERO (FR)
SUAVE STORY (IRE)
ZHIVAGO (IRE)
GET SET (IRE)
NAVIDAD (FR)
DEVERELL
VYSOTSKY (FR)
AINTREEGIRL (FR)

60
60
59
58.5
58
57.5
55
54.5
54

6
4
8
1
3
9
7
2
5

C PACAUT  1.5 
A BARON  1.5 
D BOCHE
L BAILS  1.5 
T TRULLIER
M JUSTUM
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
B MARIE
C GROSBOIS

S NIGGE
MLLE B DAHM
L GADBIN
S GOUYETTE
A HOLLINSHEAD
N LEENDERS
J MOON
J P SAUVAGE
F FOUCHER

5
4
5
4
5
5
5
6
5

H
H
M
G
G
M
G
G
M

IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
65
--
70
--
62
--
--

	23-�3�-6-1
	17-�2�-0-1
	32-�4�-0-8
	14-�2�-1-1
	33-�3�-4-4
	26-�0�-4-4
	20-�1�-0-0
	35-�2�-8-2
	22-�0�-2-2

$64,996
$19,623
$60,359
$22,195
$61,671
$26,647
$255
$66,654
$12,884

	7-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 L’AIGLE (IRE) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-6-1 Prize Money: $64,996
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-2-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Four Eleven (CAN) (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/06/22 (57 Days)
Owner: Mme L Frappat/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Oct21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 60	 $--	 Hygrove Bec	 2:16.96		  ........ 2¼...............................Angers
11 of 17	 19Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:49.28		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 59	 $--	 Noxareno	 1:58.17		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 61	 $--	 Happy Chrisnat	 2:23.75		  ........... 2.............................. Amiens
2 of 15	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Red Grace	 2:06.68		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant

2 ICALERO (FR) Trainer: Mlle B Dahm Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-0-1 Prize Money: $19,623
Jockey: A Baron (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Iyouna (FR) J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Mlle B Dahm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 58	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 1:25.37		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Carlton Choice	 1:39.13		  ...... 13½...............................Nantes
14 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Guillochon	 53	 $--	 Runnymede	 1:34.92		  ........ 9¼...............................Angers
13 of 14	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 J Cabre	 59.5	 $--	 Ker Welen	 1:38.37		  ........ 9¼...............................Nantes
4 of 9	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 60	 $--	 Ministrable	 1:54.07		  ........ 6¼.......................... Saint-Malo

3 SUAVE STORY (IRE) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-0-8 Prize Money: $60,359
Jockey: D Boche WT: 59 Good: 19-2-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: For Joy (UK) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 28-4-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-3 Last Win: 08/06/22 (57 Days)
Owner: Ph Lassen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 60	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:41.81		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
3 of 12	 29Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 A Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Larry	 1:42.22		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
6 of 7	 11Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 A Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 King Wooty	 1:42.89		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet
1 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 D Boche	 55.5	 $--	 Oyapock	 1:42.53		  ........... 6.............................. Amiens
3 of 11	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Mexican Dream	 2:00.21		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 ZHIVAGO (IRE) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: $22,195
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Zanet (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/08/21 (355 Days)
Owner: A Glaziou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 28Aug21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Super Super Sonic	 1:57.59		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 19Sep21	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 La Cintura	 2:12.15		  ...... 20¼..........................Strasbourg
2 of 12	 06Oct21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Wind Of Change	 1:41.65		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
16 of 16	 04Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Champy Charm	 1:59.25		  ...... 18¼............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 52.5	 $--	 L’ienissei	 1:27.46		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
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5 GET SET (IRE) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-4-4 Prize Money: $61,671
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-3-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Almarada (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-0 Last Win: 19/08/21 (350 Days)
Owner: Bl Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 01May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 S Martino	 59.5	 $--	 Le Parrain	 1:37.61		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 17	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Infinite Passion	 1:51.45	 	 ........... 5.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 S Martino	 57	 $--	 Red Grace	 2:06.68		  ........ 6¼......................Chateaubriant
3 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Quiviven	 1:47.30		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 S Martino	 58	 $--	 Calgary	 1:53.60		  ........... 5.......................... Saint-Malo

6 NAVIDAD (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 9 Total: 26-0-4-4 Prize Money: $26,647
Jockey: M Justum WT: 57.5 Good: 14-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Numerieus (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 21-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: F Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $--	 Larry	 1:42.22		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
4 of 8	 22Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:42.79		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
3 of 9	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 R Juteau	 56.5	 $--	 Youmsovain	 2:13.27		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
7 of 10	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Meandro	 2:11.26		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet
2 of 11	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Engelburg	 2:12.16		  ......... hd.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 DEVERELL Trainer: J Moon Barrier: 7 Total: 20-1-0-0 Prize Money: $255
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Lizzie Siddal (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/22 (74 Days)
Owner: J Moon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Apr22	 LSL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 Elisha Whittington	 56	 $--	 Relaxed Boy	 1:28.00		  ...... 10¾............................... Jersey
7 of 9	 08May22	 LSL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	  ]	 Elisha Whittington	 61.5	 $--	 Man Of The Sea	 1:51.00		  ...... 15¼............................... Jersey
1 of 8	 22May22	 LSL	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	  ]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $--	 Hard To Handel	 1:50.00		  ........... 2............................... Jersey
8 of 14	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:43.33		  ...... 10¼................................ Craon
14 of 14	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Ker Welen	 1:38.37		  ...... 18¼...............................Nantes

8 VYSOTSKY (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 2 Total: 35-2-8-2 Prize Money: $66,654
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 20-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Vologda (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 29-2-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-5-0 Last Win: 30/10/20 (643 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:56.35		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Boogie	 2:08.31		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Welcome Valentin	 2:23.45		  ...... 12¼.............................. Amiens
4 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Soaring Eagle	 1:51.60		  ........ 1½...............................Dieppe

9 AINTREEGIRL (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-2-2 Prize Money: $12,884
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Petrolina (GER) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 15-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Baileys Balle	 1:30.50		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Torancia	 1:25.44		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Stranger	 1:39.85		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes
5 of 15	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:37.69		  ........ 6¾...............................Nantes
14 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
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R4 04 Aug 2022 | Saint-Malo | FLAT RACE
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
7:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 2
	 6	
	 7	 7
	 8	 4
	 9	

JIMMY DU SEUIL (FR)
JARIV DES BRUYERES (FR)
JOHNIG (FR)
JOLY QASH (FR)
JANLY (FR)
JETTA DES OBEAUX (FR)
JANE EIRE HANA (FR)
JIXY (FR)
JOLICALINE (FR)

64
64
64
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5

6
2
3
5
7
4
9
8
1

A BOURGEAIS
J GUILLOCHON
J NICOLEAU
S SAADI
C GROSBOIS
J CABRE
O ANDIGNE
ALEX ROUSSEL
M JUSTUM

M SEROR
J JOUIN
X L LE STANG
P JOURNIAC
A COUETIL
N DEVILDER
V OGER
N CHEVALIER
L VIEL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,605
$0
$0
$966
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 JIMMY DU SEUIL (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Tulipe Du Seuil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Boudot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 JARIV DES BRUYERES (FR) Trainer: J Jouin Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Omance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Jouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 JOHNIG (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Konig Turf (GER) Dam: Johpur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Raoul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 JOLY QASH (FR) Trainer: P Journiac Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Usachaqa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch De Chaudenay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 JANLY (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,605
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Quandaly (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle P David

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 12Jun22	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 60.5	 $--	 Jeu De Thaix	 3:01.77		  ........... 8..........................Les Sables

6 JETTA DES OBEAUX (FR) Trainer: N Devilder Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alianthus (GER) Dam: Delta Des Obeaux (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Devilder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 JANE EIRE HANA (FR) Trainer: V Oger Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Conillon (GER) Dam: O’hana (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Hardy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 60.5	 $--	 Joie Des Obeaux	 2:35.65		  ...... 13½...............Senonnes-Pouance

8 JIXY (FR) Trainer: N Chevalier Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $966
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Buck’s Boum Dam: Passion Des Aulmes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Tremblin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau	 60.5	 $--	 Joie Des Obeaux	 2:35.65		  ...... 10¾...............Senonnes-Pouance

9 JOLICALINE (FR) Trainer: L Viel Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Justum WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Balko Dam: Burcaline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Uzel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 04 Aug 2022 | Saint-Malo | CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 760270
	 2	 510303
	 3	 752642
	 4	 140077
	 5	 002000
	 6	 050536
	 7	 207963
	 8	 210907
	 9	 101407
	10	 970300

SHUT THE BOX (FR)
AUZEBOSC
MDRACAFEU (FR)
FLAWLESS LADY (FR)
DALIGAR (FR)
IRISH STORM
HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR)
JECK YEAH (FR)
MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR)
PREMIER AVRIL

60
58.5
58
57.5
56
56
56
55
54
51

6
9
8
10
7
3
4
1
5
2

H BESNIER
ALEX ROUSSEL
NON PARTANT
J NICOLEAU  1 

D BOCHE
M JUSTUM
S SAADI
O ANDIGNE
C GROSBOIS
C LE GLAND  2.5 

R CHOTARD
S CERULIS
M SEROR
F R MONFORT
L GADBIN
N LEENDERS
C H PLISSON
M BAUDY
E LECOIFFIER
B LEGROS

4
7
7
4
6
8
5
6
6
10

G
G
G
M
H
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
69
67
--
--
72
69
--
--
40

	15-�2�-1-1
	33-�5�-1-4
	33-�3�-5-4
	21-�3�-2-1
	20-�2�-3-0
	46-�5�-4-5
	42-�2�-2-4
	19-�3�-4-2
	26-�4�-1-0
	130-�8�-13-6

$36,725
$70,857
$60,240
$39,957
$42,233
$72,402
$45,444
$38,676
$37,793
$152,491

	2-�0�-0-0
	24-�4�-0-4
	12-�2�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-0
	17-�2�-3-2
	8-�1�-0-1
	9-�3�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SHUT THE BOX (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $36,725
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 60 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Tiziana (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/21 (464 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Absurde	 2:03.79		  ...... 13½......................Fontainebleau
15 of 16	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Blondel	 56	 $--	 Go With The Wind	 2:33.82		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 6	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Bosquentin	 3:25.45		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	11]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:36.91		  ...... 23¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Mediterranea Blues	 3:10.40		  ...... 25¼...................... Clairefontaine

2 AUZEBOSC Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 33-5-1-4 Prize Money: $70,857
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58.5 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-0-4
Sire: Champs Elysees (UK) Dam: Akoyama (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-3 Last Win: 26/01/22 (190 Days)
Owner: O Brochart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 26Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Stefan	 60	 $--	 Semillante	 2:42.53		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Stefan	 58	 $--	 Pharoa	 2:13.84		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 B Weber	 61	 $--	 Valentino	 2:46.90		  ........... 5...............................Evreux
15 of 16	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Vasy Sakhee	 3:09.45		  ......... 14.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Sunbeam	 2:45.15		  ........Lnk.......................... Saint-Malo

3 MDRACAFEU (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 8 Total: 33-3-5-4 Prize Money: $60,240
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 58 Good: 13-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1
Sire: Chichi Creasy Dam: Miss Nikita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-3 Last Win: 13/03/22 (144 Days)
Owner: S Delame

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 R Valais	 61	 $--	 Valentino	 2:46.90		  ........... 7...............................Evreux
2 of 10	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Wow	 1:53.20		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Manne	 2:13.15		  ........ 3½...............................Angers
4 of 11	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Motorsport	 2:08.31		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
2 of 10	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Sancho	 2:28.90		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine

4 FLAWLESS LADY (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 21-3-2-1 Prize Money: $39,957
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a1.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Diamond Flawless (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/08/21 (349 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 12Sep21	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Georgia	 2:35.78		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 26Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Hokku	 2:39.24		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:59.22		  ...... 17¾............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 54.5	 $--	 Laos	 2:11.95		  ........ 9¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
7 of 14	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 59.5	 $--	 Miss Take	 2:19.23		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 DALIGAR (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 20-2-3-0 Prize Money: $42,233
Jockey: D Boche WT: 56 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Dalkala (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-0 Last Win: 14/04/21 (477 Days)
Owner: Y Le Gars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 18	 13Jun21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 L’aigle	 2:12.55		  ...... 23¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14	 22Jun21	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 54	 $--	 Best Win	 2:22.76		  ..........nk...............................Nantes
12 of 17	 04Jul21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	13]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 Shannkiyr	 2:30.08		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 18	 09Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 O Andigne	 59	 $--	 Amazonya	 2:18.80		  ...... 14½...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 13	 25Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 62	 $--	 Boy Davier	 2:20.50		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine

6 IRISH STORM Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 3 Total: 46-5-4-5 Prize Money: $72,402
Jockey: M Justum WT: 56 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-2
Sire: Tonitruant (USA) Dam: Irish Society (FR) J+H: 11-1-0-1 Turf: 43-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-2 Last Win: 17/06/21 (413 Days)
Owner: N Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 54	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:59.05		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
12 of 16	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 Alex Roussel	 54.5	 $--	 Sir George	 2:28.00		  ...... 10½...............................Angers
5 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $--	 Boogie	 2:08.31		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
3 of 8	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Menuet	 60	 $--	 L’aigle	 2:23.75		  ........... 2.............................. Amiens
6 of 9	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 T Menuet	 67	 $--	 Go Fast	 2:17.20		  ........... 3............................ Argentan

7 HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 42-2-2-4 Prize Money: $45,444
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 56 Good: 19-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-2 Last Win: 08/10/20 (665 Days)
Owner: C Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 57.5	 $--	 Dungannon	 3:17.55		  ...... 24¾................................ Craon
7 of 15	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 Y Rousset	 56	 $--	 Red Grace	 2:06.68		  ........... 8......................Chateaubriant
9 of 10	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Sancho	 2:28.90		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 11	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Soaring Eagle	 1:51.60		  ........... 6...............................Dieppe
3 of 7	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 A Barzalona	 58	 $--	 In Front	 2:45.20		  ........ 4½.......................... Saint-Malo

8 JECK YEAH (FR) Trainer: M Baudy Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-4-2 Prize Money: $38,676
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 55 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-2
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Jeu De Plume (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/11/21 (255 Days)
Owner: M Baudy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 H Jurankova	 63	 $--	 Glockenspiel	 2:59.00		  ........ 1¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 15	 17Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Ambre	 2:41.39		  ...... 21¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 14	 27Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Didon-yahlali	 60	 $--	 Myfriendrich	 2:16.72		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:17.20		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 8	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Didon-yahlali	 60	 $--	 Manne	 2:02.58		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-1-0 Prize Money: $37,793
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Mademoisellechichi (FR)J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (194 Days)
Owner: Baudouin James Lecoiffier Eric

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 J Guillochon	 57	 $--	 Kundrie	 2:47.41		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 22Jan22	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 3:21.68		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $--	 Sowgay	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾............................Pornichet
12 of 13	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 53.5	 $--	 Calaconta	 2:54.02		  ......... 17.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 11	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $--	 Yemaska	 2:31.18		  ......... 14...............................Nantes

10 PREMIER AVRIL Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 2 Total: 130-8-13-6 Prize Money: $152,491
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 47-6-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-2-1
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Zanakara (FR) J+H: 12-3-1-0 Turf: 77-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 45-1-7-4 Last Win: 01/04/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal/n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 52	 $--	 Manne	 2:13.15		  ........... 5...............................Angers
15 of 16	 12Jun22	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 58	 $--	 Asanda	 2:01.35		  ...... 12½..........................Les Sables
3 of 11	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $--	 Yemaska	 2:31.18		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
10 of 10	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Poulfos	 2:12.42		  ...... 14¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
12 of 16	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Rebel Queen	 2:46.81		  ........ 6½.......................... Saint-Malo
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R6 04 Aug 2022 | Deauville | TANCARVILLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	

BEYLERBEYI
HAPPY HUNTER (FR)
DAMOISEAU (IRE)
WILLIAM TELL (FR)
BODYMAN (FR)
PROLETARIAT (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58

1
2
3
4
6
5

C DEMURO
A LEMAITRE
A LE LAY MARTIN  3.5 
M BARZALONA
M SEIDL
H JOURNIAC

J C ROUGET
M NIGGE
A FABRE
A FABRE
A SUBORICS
F GUYADER

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BEYLERBEYI Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Gherdaiya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 HAPPY HUNTER (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Tequila Heat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 DAMOISEAU (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Princess Desire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 WILLIAM TELL (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Lucerne (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 BODYMAN (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Seidl WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Body Sculpt (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ritterbusch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 PROLETARIAT (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Consumer Credit (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Timmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


